PREMIER REAL ESTATE

NEO RETAIL/COMMERCIAL/OFFICE/LAND

DATE: JUNE 8, 2023 | AUCTION: 11:00 AM REGISTRATION: 10:00 AM LOCATION: HOLIDAY INN, 6001 ROCKSIDE RD., INDEPENDENCE, OH 44131

WASH WORKS CAR & PET WASH

PARCEL 1: 790 E. 222ND ST. EUCLID, OH



OFFERED WITH A PUBLISHED RESERVE PRICE OF ONLY \$495,000!

Well established Car & Pet Wash located just North of SR-2 with strong traffic counts & demos. All brick constructed in 2006 and well maintained by long term ownership. Extended size bays to accommodate almost all size vehicles. Much of the equipment is brand new. Current revenues of approximately \$200,000+ with terrific value-add opportunity to increase revenues as current wash prices are below market.

On-Site Inspection Dates: Thursdays, May 18, 25 & June 1, 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Certified or Cashier's Check Required to Bid: \$40,000 Zoning: General Retail Annual Real Estate Taxes for 2022: \$14,722

PARCEL 2: 2600 AURORA RD. TWINSBURG, OH

OFFERED WITH A PUBLISHED RESERVE PRICE OF ONLY \$295,000!

Excellent commercial development site and ideal for a variety of possible uses including retail, restaurant, multi-family, residential and more. Very strong traffic counts and demographics. Located in Twinsburg's central business district and just seconds from I-480 and minutes from I-271.

On-Site Inspection Dates: Thursdays, May 25 & June 1, 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM

Certified or Cashier's Check Required to Bid: \$30,000 Zoning: C-5

Annual Real Estate Taxes for 2022: \$4,509



1.16 ACRES OF LAND ZONED C-5



3,850 SF PROFESSIONAL/ OFFICE





PARCEL 3: 21851 CENTER RIDGE RD, ROCKY RIVER, OH

OFFERED WITH A PUBLISHED RESERVE PRICE OF ONLY \$195,000!

High-end medical office suite located in the Rocky River Professional Arts Building. Ideal for office / medical or therapy practice. Located between I-90 & I-480 and near Cleveland Clinic Avon Campus, Fairview Hospital, Southwest General, Cleveland Clinic Lutheran Hospital, Metro Health Medical Center and St. John Medical Center.

On-Site Inspection Dates: Wednesdays, May 17, 24 & 31, 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM

Certified or Cashier's Check Required to Bid: \$20,000 Zoning: General Retail

Monthly Condo Association Dues: \$2,952

Annual Real Estate Taxes for 2022: \$12,803

CHARTWELLAUCTIONS.COM

DOWNLOAD OUR CHARTWELL AUCTIONS APP!





FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, BROCHURE & TERMS, CALL: 216.861.7200

HANNA COMMERCIAL • CHARTWELL AUCTIONS • MICHAEL BERLAND, AARE, OH AUCTIONEER





TERMS OF SALE FOR JUNE 8TH AUCTION

FORMAT. All bidding is open and public. To bid during the auction, you need to raise your hand, shout out your bid or instruct an Auctioneer's Assistant to call out your bid for you.

DOCUMENT PACKAGE. A Bidder's Packet ("Packet") has been prepared and must be purchased by mail or at On-Site Inspections in order to bid on each property.

ATTORNEY REVIEW RECOMMENDED. All information contained in this brochure and all other auction–related material, such as the Packet, should be carefully reviewed by an attorney prior to the auction and is subject to and may be superseded by (1) the Real Estate Purchase Agreement to be signed at the auction, as well as by (2) announcements made from the podium prior to the commencement of bidding.

AUCTION REGISTRATION. All parties seeking to bid on the property at the auction must sign in at the registration table and show the possession of the required cashier's or certified check. All bidders will be required to sign a statement ("Bidder's Statement") prior to commencement of bidding that the bidder has inspected the property and sale documents. REQUIREMENTS OF THE HIGH BIDDER. The High Bidder on the respective parcels will be required to immediately tender the required cashier's or certified check of:

- 1. 790 E. 222nd St., Euclid, OH.....\$40,000
- 2. 2600 Aurora Rd., Twinsburg, OH......\$30,000
- 3. 21851 Center Ridge, #200, Rocky River, OH.....\$20,000

made payable to Guardian Title and Guaranty Agency, Inc., as Escrow Agent ("Escrow Agent") located at 7550 Lucerne Drive Suite 310, Middleburg Heights, OH 44130, Attn.: Gayle Jonas, telephone: 216–898–4933 and sign the Real Estate Purchase Agreement. The earnest money must be increased by cashier's or certified check to a total of 10% of the total purchase price, if applicable, by 4:00 P.M., Thursday June 15, 2023 with funds delivered to the offices of the specified Escrow Agent. AUCTION PROCEDURE. AUCTION Each Parcel is Offered as follows:

- 1. 790 E. 222nd St., Euclid, OH: With Reserve. Published Reserve Price of \$495,000.
- 2. 2600 Aurora Rd., Twinsburg, OH: With Reserve. Published Reserve Price of \$295,000.
- 3. 21851 Center Ridge, #200, Rocky River, OH: With Reserve. Published Reserve price of \$195,000

*ALL PROPERTIES ARE OFFERED ON AN "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" BASIS WITH ALL FAULTS AND WITH NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES BY SELLER.

The authorized signatory of each Seller will be at the auction. The final high bid will be accepted at the time and place of the auction in the event the high bid is equal to or greater than the Published Reserve Price. The Auctioneer reserves the right to ask for an opening bid below the Published Reserve Prices. In the event the bidding level does not reach the Published Reserve Price, the high bid offer will be considered With Reserve, Subject to Seller Acceptance. The final high bid must be irrevocable until 4:00 P.M., Eastern Time, five business days after the actual date of auction.

CLOSING DATES. All sales shall close on or before 12:00 Noon on July 12, 2023, at the Offices of the Title Company at which time Purchaser shall pay the balance of the Purchase Price. Time is of the essence.

BUYER'S PREMIUM. Each sale at auction will provide that the Purchaser pay to the Seller as part of the total purchase price a 10% premium (fee) of the high bid or offer price: The buyer's premium will be added to the high bid or offer price in the Real Estate Purchase Agreement to determine the Total Purchase Price. Financing, if any, is calculated on the Total Purchase Price.

FINANCING. These sales at auction are not offered subject to Purchasers obtaining financing.

CONDUCT OF THE AUCTION. Neither Seller, nor Auctioneer is permitted to bid at the auction. Conduct of the auction and increments of bidding are at the direction and discretion of the Auctioneer. Announcements made from the podium supersede printed material. Auction is open to registered bidders and invited guests. In the event of a dispute between bidders, the Auctioneer shall make the final decision to accept the final bid, to re-offer and re-sell the property, or to remove the property from the auction. If any disputes should arise following the auction, the Auctioneer's records shall be conclusive.

AGENCY DISCLOSURE. Hanna Commercial, Chartwell Auctions, LLC (DBA Chartwell Real Estate Auctions), Michael Berland, OH Auctioneer, ("Brokers/Auctioneer(s)") and all parties associated with Brokers / Auctioneers, represent the Sellers in this sale.

BROKER PARTICIPATION. A referral fee equal to 2.00% of the High Bid Price will be paid by the seller from the seller's proceeds of sale to the Real Estate Broker acting as a buyer broker, who's Client pays for and closes on the property. To qualify for the referral fee, the real estate agent must: (a) be a licensed real estate broker who will abide by the Association of Realtors Code of Ethics; (b) register the Client by fax: 216-861-4672, attn.: Mike Berland, on company letterhead, and confirm the buyer-broker arrangement (Registration) with the Broker, Auctioneer prior to June 1, 2023, (c) inspect the property with their prospect; and (d) attend the auction and bid with or for the Client. All Registrations accepted will be acknowledged by Auctioneer. Each participating broker must bring their written acknowledged Registration to the auction for verification. No Broker will be recognized on a Client who has previously contacted or been contacted by the Seller, their representatives or Auctioneer. Referral fees will be paid upon closing by Seller and receipt of all commissions by Auctioneer. No referral fees will be paid by the Seller, if the broker, the broker's agents, or a member of the broker's immediate family is participating in the purchase of the property. An affidavit will be required certifying that the broker is not participating in any way as a principal. No sub-agency shall be offered to any broker by Auctioneer. There can be no exceptions to this procedure and no oral Registrations will be accepted. Brokers are hereby notified that the Seller has provided a dual commission arrangement for the sale of the property. DISCLAIMER: The information contained herein is subject to inspection and verification by all parties relying on it. This sale is being conducted subject to the Terms of Sale and the Real Estate Purchase Agreement. No liability for its inaccuracy, errors or omissions is assumed by the seller or broker/auctioneer. ALL ACREAGE, SQUARE FOOTAGE, AND DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE. This offering may be withdrawn, modified, or canceled without notice at any time. Property is subject to prior sale. This is not a solicitation or offering to residents of any state or jurisdiction where prohibited by law.





